RECEIVED

APR 21 2020 hsh

CORINTH WATER DISTRICT 215 THOMAS LANE

859-824-7110

FAX 859-824-5922

E-MAIL-whillcwd@wkybb.net CORINTH KY 41010 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman-Dan Field Secretary-Diane Mincarelli Treasurer-Cherish Kennedy Manager-Tara Wright

April 20, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Water Purchase Contract between Corinth Water District and the City of Williamstown, please allow this correspondence to serve as a notification of a water rate increase that will be included within your July 2020 billing in which the payment will be due on July 15, 2020.

Listed below are the rate increases for the next three years:

07/2020 Billing \$3.29 per 1,000 gallons 03/2021 Billing \$3.39 per 1,000 gallons 03/2022 Billing \$3.49 per 1,000 gallons

The Corinth Water District appreciates the notice of the price of the wholesale rate from the City of Williamstown and looks forward to continuing our very valuable relationship with the City of Williamstown.

Sincerely,

Dan Field, Chairman
Corinth Water District

Tara Wright, Manager
Corinth Water District

Rick Skinner Mayor Vivian Link City Clerk/Treasurer



CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS:
Kim Crupper
Ronnie Maines
Greg Middleton
Robert Perry
Ronnie West
Amanda Winters

April 15, 2020

Corinth Water District PO Box 218 Corinth, KY 41010

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Water Purchase Contract between the City of Williamstown, please allow this correspondence to serve as your notification of a water rate increase that will be included within your July 2020 billing in which the payment will be due on July 15, 2020.

Listed below are the rate increases for the next three years:

07/2020 billing - \$3.29 per 1,000 gallons 03/2021 billing - \$3.39 per 1,000 gallons 03/2022 billing - \$3.49 per 1,000 gallons

The City of Williamstown appreciates the opportunity to provide wholesale water to the Corinth Water District and looks forward in continuing this very valuable relationship.

Sincerely,

Rick Skinner

Mayor City of Williamstown

Vivian Link

City Clerk/Treasurer